10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-82

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Peter N. Ives
Councilor Carmichael A. Dominguez

Councilor Renee D. Villarreal

A RESOLUTION
ESTABLISHING TARGET GOALS FOR THE CITY’S GREEN BUILDING CODE TO MEET
THE GOALS SET FORTH IN THE U.S. MAYORS CLIMATE CHANGE PROTECTION
AGREEMENT, THE CITY’S GOAL OF BECOMING CARBON NEUTRAL BY 2040, AND
THE NEED TO CONSERVE WATER RESOURCES DUE TO THE PROJECTED EFFECTS

OF CLIMATE CHANGE.

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2009, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2009-45
which approved target goals for the Santa Fe Residential Green Building Code; and

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2014, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2014-85
declaring the governing body’s intent for the City of Santa Fe to become carbon neutral by the
year 2040; and

WHEREAS, on May 31, 2006, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2006-54
that endorsed the U.S. Mayors Climate Change Protection Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on May 31, 2006, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2006-55

that adopted high performance energy efficient building standards; and



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to adopt ever more efficiency energy and water
conservation strategies into the Santa Fe green building code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that the following progress goals are adopted for the Green Building
Code:

1. The energy rating requirement for single-family residential buildings shall be improved
over time to achieve a rating of zero by the year 2030.

2. The water rating requirement for single-family residential buildings shall be improved
over time as part of an overall water strategy for the City anticipating projected climate
change effects on the availability of water in the region.

3. Other building types shall be added to the Green Building Code using the same approach
of using modeling combined with required goals in energy and water efficiency to
provide maximum flexibility and accountability to ensure goals are met.

4. The City shall seek all available options to reduce the greenhouse gas footprint of energy
and water sources used within the City of Santa Fe in furtherance of the city’s goal of
becoming carbon neutral by 2040.

PASSED APPROVED and ADOPTED this 26" day of October, 2016.

o SN

JAVIER GONZALES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

44
C/OLANDA Y. \@IL, CITY CLERK




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Resolutions 2016/2016-82 Green Building Code Goals



