1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2016-82
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Peter N. Ives
6	Councilor Carmichael A. Dominguez
7	Councilor Renee D. Villarreal
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	ESTABLISHING TARGET GOALS FOR THE CITY'S GREEN BUILDING CODE TO MEET
12	THE GOALS SET FORTH IN THE U.S. MAYORS CLIMATE CHANGE PROTECTION
13	AGREEMENT, THE CITY'S GOAL OF BECOMING CARBON NEUTRAL BY 2040, AND
14	THE NEED TO CONSERVE WATER RESOURCES DUE TO THE PROJECTED EFFECTS
15	OF CLIMATE CHANGE.
16	
17	WHEREAS, on March 11, 2009, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2009-45
18	which approved target goals for the Santa Fe Residential Green Building Code; and
19	WHEREAS, on October 28, 2014, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2014-85
20	declaring the governing body's intent for the City of Santa Fe to become carbon neutral by the
21	year 2040; and
22	WHEREAS, on May 31, 2006, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2006-54
23	that endorsed the U.S. Mayors Climate Change Protection Agreement; and
24	WHEREAS, on May 31, 2006, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2006-55
25	that adopted high performance energy efficient building standards; and

2	conservation strategies into the Santa Fe green building code.
3	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
4	CITY OF SANTA FE that the following progress goals are adopted for the Green Building
5	Code:
6	1. The energy rating requirement for single-family residential buildings shall be improved
7	over time to achieve a rating of zero by the year 2030.
8	2. The water rating requirement for single-family residential buildings shall be improved
9	over time as part of an overall water strategy for the City anticipating projected climate
0	change effects on the availability of water in the region.
1	3. Other building types shall be added to the Green Building Code using the same approach
12	of using modeling combined with required goals in energy and water efficiency to
3	provide maximum flexibility and accountability to ensure goals are met.
4	4. The City shall seek all available options to reduce the greenhouse gas footprint of energy
15	and water sources used within the City of Santa Fe in furtherance of the city's goal of
16	becoming carbon neutral by 2040.
17	PASSED APPROVED and ADOPTED this 26 th day of October, 2016.
8	In m
9	Can- m)
20	JAVIER GONZALES, MAYOR
21	ATTEST:
22	
23	yacanda y. n.g
24	VOLANDA V MICH. CITY CLERK

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to adopt ever more efficiency energy and water

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
2	ally A. Bellian
4	KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

M/Legislation/Resolutions 2016/2016-82 Green Building Code Goals